504546910 09/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4593618

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CONVERSION AND CHANGE OF NAME	
		CONVERSION AND CHANGE OF		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
XERAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES,		IES, LLC	06/05/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	XERAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	1100 N. MAIN STREET			
City:	BOERNE			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78006			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1564		15649167		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(210)855-8028		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	e sent to provideo			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2109411277		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231 15008.38		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231 15008.38 CHRISTY L. COATS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231 15008.38 CHRISTY L. COATS /clcoats/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsil; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2109411277 ipdocket@pizarroallen.com PIZARRO ALLEN PC 3619 PAESANOS PARKWAY SUITE 102 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78231 15008.38 CHRISTY L. COATS /clcoats/ 09/14/2017		

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF XERAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

JUN 1 1 2015

Corporations Section

In accordance with Sections 10.101 and 10.154 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, as amended, Xeras Medical Technologies, LLC hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the converting entity is Xeras Medical Technologies, LLC. The Texas secretary of state file number for the converting entity, which is currently registered as a domestic limited liability company in the State of Texas, is 802062932 and its date of formation was September 13, 2014.
- B. The name of the converted entity is Xeras Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- C. A signed copy of the Plan of Conversion is on file at 1100 N. Main Street, Boerne, TX 78006, the principal place of business of the converting entity.
- D. A signed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be on file after the conversion at 1100 N. Main Street, Boerne, TX 78006, the principal place of business of the converted entity.
- E. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be on written request furnished without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner of the converting entity or the converted entity.
- F. The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
- G. The converted entity is liable for payment of the required franchise taxes.
- H. This document becomes effective at 10:59 PM, San Antonio, Texas time, on June 30, 2015.

KECEIVED JUN 1 1 2015 Secretary of State PATENT

REEL: 043858 FRAME: 0666

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Xeras Medical Technologies, LLC, a Texas limited liability company and the converting entity, has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed on June 5, 2015.

Xeras Medical Technologies, LLC a By: Cory Hallam, Managing Member

4814-0600-1699, v. 1

RECORDED: 09/14/2017